
H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\321009 - Verona Tow Plow Garage\12 - Change Orders\321009-CO #5.docx

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/267-0127

DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING DIVISION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

PROJECT Verona Tow Plow Garage
ADDRESS 4391 Maple Grove Drive
PURCHASE ORDER # 20231663-00
BID / PROPOSAL # 321009
CONTRACTOR Advanced Building Corp.

DESCRIPTION:
1 REFERENCE # COP#5
2 REQUESTED BY Owner

3 PROPOSED CHANGE

Private Locate for underground utilities.  Furnish/install freestanding 
wood structure, meter socket & 200 AMP disconnect, including 
additional trenching, piping & wire to new building.  Furnish/install 2" 
PVC SCH40 in trench between buildings.  Furnish/install new 
propane gas line from existing propane tank to new building.  
Furnish/install new gas piping from regulartor to boiler wall location.  
Delete concrete pad where new LP tank was suppose to go. (Credit)

4 REASON FOR CHANGE Need to install the additional electrical equipment & trenching for the 
gas and electrical upgrades.

5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $19,965.15
The original Contract amount was: $1,025,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $14,420.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $1,039,420.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in 
the amount of: $19,965.15

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $1,059,385.15
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Change Order therefore is: 12/15/2023

Signature Approvals:

Contractor Public Works Engineering Division

Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller

Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting

RES. # ACT

C.O. # 5
DATE 3/28/2024

Hicklin, Charles Digitally signed by Hicklin, Charles 
Date: 2024.04.04 11:21:40 -05'00'

Isaac Lindert Digitally signed by Isaac Lindert
Date: 2024.04.03 11:58:42-05'00'

336


